AHEE Us23
ke A44E11H148

Massachusetts Institute of Technology B&
FAESHE aAr—F A ) Rt
BN B =k
wWHA A B

PO e RN

FAESH oA T—F 0 ) HRAHE RS BOTH RN 2 44 () B 1HRER
AEFH oV, YD, BHETICRE LAREERCBO T, RBORBREC VT kod
BYOREE LELEOTEMLET,

fpds, BREEIZOVWTH, SYIFRENN (P2 41 LA20APLEM24E1I1H22H
¥C) B, BEHLEBRMBTOES, EAESAY GUIMHTREAEM2 TE2E 1S SR EH
AERWEVBF =4 28 VRSN ROABTYH (RSREUESHE TR 7 %
108 mAE—F e A KT, EHNHE (R 1 0RP AR B, 2L
FEAFTR ARFEC) il BIERTRECY O CH LR T,

A kL
g B w5 —— Bk @iz
# Bm  |(BRo|  mies FED [
B et B fehes wiEEE | BE |oER
1 ﬁgﬁ%fé’?ﬁ US$71,000,000,00 ¥6,873,830,000 ¥ ¥0{ Us3$71,000,000.08| ¥56,873,830,000 L
[3S471,000,000.00 ¥5,B73,83D,000” » Y01 ©J5$71,000,000.00| ¥5,873,830,000
%

¥ EDRVEBOBEY .
1 BIETEE 2 FREAET 3 ARGEFRE (REEXEDR) 4 HEREEDY
5 HEAM 6 HEREBOLEBY '

MKEHOKE  H=¥ XFr=USs§ =-w=€ 2a2—BBFAL=NTD XF¥FAL=CAD
e — b iEsken (EN2444E3A280) ORETHIB=ZFEREUF JETOTTME
MR (US $1=02. 73/, €1 =109.121, NTD 1 =280, CAD 1 =82.83) )

MIT EXHIBIT 2011
Micronv. MIT

DOC KE T IPR2015-01087

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



aboals
Typewritten Text
   MIT EXHIBIT 2011
   Micron v. MIT
   IPR2015-01087

aboals
Rectangle

https://www.docketalarm.com/

[Translation]

Registration No, U623

To Massachnsetts Institute of Technology:

November 14, 2012

Elpida Memory, Inc., Reorganizing Company
Yukio Sakamoto, Trustes
Nobuaki Kobayashi, Trustes

Notice of Result of Investigation of Your Claims

With respect to each reotganization claim you have filed in relation to the corporate reorganization case
(Tokyo District Court, Heisei 24 (Mi) No. 1) of Elpida Memory, Inc, (the “Reorganizing Company™), we hereby
notify you that the result of investigation of yout claims is as follows and a Statement of Approval or Disapproval

was submitied to the Court.

Tn addition, you may make a request to the Tokyo District Court, as well as the head offico of the
Reorganizing Company (Sumitomo Seimei Yaesu Bldg, 3F, 2-1 Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo) and the
Hiroshima Plant (7-10, Yoshikawa Kogyo Danchi, Higashi Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima), from10:00 am to 5:00 pm
(applications are taken until 4:00 pm) for the inspection of the Statement of Approval or Disapproval during the
special period for investigation (November 20, 2012 to November 22, 2012).

Content of Clatm Results of Tnvestigation
Late : Late
No Typs of Payment Amount Approved Disapproved Payment | Reson
. Amount of Claim | Charge on of Voting Amount of Charge on | for Dis-
Claim : andd after Rights Ané?;?;; of Yoting Amount of Claim Vﬁtxiniuﬁti olft s and after | approval
2012/3/23 Rights e NENS | o0 193003
1 g‘ﬁ‘m for 1 415$71,000,000.00 ¥5,873,830,000 %0 ¥0| US$71,000,000.00 ) ¥5,873,830,000 1
amages

Total £J5%71,000,000.00 ¥5,873,830,000 X0 ¥0| US4$71,000,000.00} ¥5,873,830,000
Notes:

©
L

¢ Reason for Disapproval (summary):

3, The amount of claim is less than the value of collateral;

6, As described in the above notes
s Currency Abbreviation; U.8. Dollax=US$ ; BEuro = € ; New Taiwan Dollar = NTD ; Canadian.doller = CAD
The conversion of the Japanese yen into ihe above currencies are based on the telegraphic transfor middle rate (FTM) quoted on

The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsublshi UFF, Ltd. on the commencement date of the reorganization (March, 23 2012): US$ 1.60=82.73,
€ 1.00=109.12, NTD 1.60=2,80, CADI.00=82.83

CKE

A R

T
M

1. Non-existence of claim; 2. Claims subject to pending action af the time of commencement of Reorganization Proceedings;

4, Error in cafculation; 5. Insufficient documentation;

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

